OP \$90.00 87786856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Policy Medical, Inc.		07/18/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iContracts, Inc
Street Address:	1011 US Route 22 West
Internal Address:	Suite 104
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87786856	CONTRACTS MANAGER
Registration Number:	3798561	POLICYMEDICAL
Registration Number:	3685180	POLICYMANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144694850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-469-26-10

Email: tmattorneypto@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette Heller Heller & Associates

Address Line 1: 400 Chesterfield Center

Address Line 4: Chesterfield[StLouis, MISSOURI 63017-4800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette P. Heller
SIGNATURE:	/aph76/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Policy Medical, Inc. (Assignor), a Canadian corporation, located and doing business at 28 Fulton Way Unit 2-3, Richmond Hill, Ontario Canada is the owner of the following trademarks,

POLICYMANAGER Registration Number 3685180
POLICYMEDICAL Registration Number 3798561
CONTRACTS MANAGER Serial Number 88786856
all registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

Whereas, iContracts, Inc (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1011 US Route 22 West, Suite 104, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and pending application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign <u>nunc pro tunc</u> unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademarks and the registrations and application thereof effective as of July 5, 2018.

POLICY MEDICAL, INC.			
Ву:	Dated:	07/18/2018	
Saud Juman-Yassin, CEO & President			,

RECORDED: 07/18/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0292